City, University of London Institutional Repository
Citation: Yang, Y-F., Zhang, Z-C. & Fu, F. (2015). Experimental and numerical study on
square RACFST members under lateral impact loading. Journal of Constructional Steel
Research, 111, pp. 43-56. doi: 10.1016/j.jcsr.2015.04.004
This is the draft version of the paper.
This version of the publication may differ from the final published
version.
Permanent repository link:  http://openaccess.city.ac.uk/20053/

(ms)
Pk,e
(kN)
Ps,e
(kN)
umm,e
(mm)
umr
(mm)
Failure
mode*
1 NC-0-6 100×2.45×1800 1200 0 6 0 0 14018.1 16.85 884.6 159.6 82.4 71.0 A+B
2 RAC1-0-6 100×2.45×1800 1200 50 6 0 0 14018.1 20.00 836.5 141.8 97.0 84.4 A+B+C
3 RAC2-0-6 100×2.45×1800 1200 100 6 0 0 14018.1 26.50 871.0 144.1 105.0 92.8 A+B+C
4 NC-0.15-6 100×2.45×1800 1200 0 6 100 0.15 14018.1 19.16 933.3 145.7 95.7 84.3 A+B
5 RAC1-0.16-6 100×2.45×1800 1200 50 6 100 0.16 14018.1 21.50 788.6 136.9 93.7 84.1 A+B
6 RAC2-0.165-6 100×2.45×1800 1200 100 6 100 0.165 14018.1 18.16 780.3 143.1 89.4 76.3 A+B
7 NC-0.3-6 100×2.45×1800 1200 0 6 200 0.3 14018.1 22.00 945.0 135.3 100.7 90.3 A+B
8 RAC1-0.32-6 100×2.45×1800 1200 50 6 200 0.32 14018.1 18.67 801.6 137.2 94.3 82.4 A+B
9 RAC2-0.33-6 100×2.45×1800 1200 100 6 200 0.33 14018.1 20.33 672.2 133.9 98.4 88.4 A+B
10 RAC1-0.16-2 100×2.45×1800 1200 50 2 100 0.16 4672.7 11.33 473.1 138.9 34.3 22.5 A
11 RAC1-0.16-4 100×2.45×1800 1200 50 4 100 0.16 9345.4 16.00 800.6 134.6 67.2 56.4 A+B
*A: buckling of steel tube at the compression side of the section near the mid-span; B: buckling of steel tube at the compression side of the section near the supports; and C:
tensile facture of steel tube at the tension side of the mid-span section.